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Date: June 19, 2023   

To: Providers 

From: CalOptima Health Provider Network Management 

Subject:
  

Procedure Code Updates 

Based on Medi-Cal Bulletins and NewsFlashes, CalOptima Health has updated the procedure codes 
and other relevant information for the subjects listed below: 

• Message for Providers Regarding HMS Provider Portal 
• Updated Age Availability for Some EWC Breast Covered Services 
• CCS Service Code Groupings Policy Update 
• CHDP Gateway Program 2023 Income Eligibility Guidelines 
• Presumptive Eligibility for Pregnant Women Program 2023 Monthly Income Levels 
• Updated Billing Policy for Doula Services 
• Policy Update for Hydroxyprogesterone Caproate 
• Durable Medical Equipment Codes that Require KF Modifier 
• Billing Resources for Medi-Cal Providers 
• Correspondence Specialist Unit Inquiry Guidelines 
• Reminder: Postpartum Care Expansion for Medi-Cal and MCAP Beneficiaries 
• National Correct Coding Initiative Quarterly Update for July 2023 
• Enteral Provider Manual Section to be Retired 
• Heated Humidifiers and Breathing Circuits Not Reimbursable with Ventilator Rentals 
• June 2023 Update: Discontinuation of the COVID-19 Uninsured Group Program 
• Mpox Vaccine No Longer a Benefit for FQHC, RHC, HIS-MOA and Tribal FQHC Providers 
• PE4PW and HPE Programs Resume Wet Signature Requirement 
• Elimination of COVID-19 Public Health Emergency Flexibilities for Hospital Presumptive 

Eligibility 

 
For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to: 

• June General Medicine Bulletin 588 
https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/gm202306.aspx  

• June Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Supplies Bulletin 573 

https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/gm202306.aspx
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https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/dme202306.aspx  

• Medi-Cal NewsFlashes  
https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom_31960_28.aspx  
https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom_32282.aspx  
https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom_31960_26.aspx   
https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom_31960_27.aspx  

To access the updated Physician Administered Drug Prior Authorization List (PAD PA List), please 
refer to https://www.caloptima.org/en/ForProviders/ClaimsandEligibility/PriorAuthorizations.aspx. 
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